## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermal Dynamics Corporation		12/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VICTOR EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
Street Address:	16052 Swingley Ridge Rd	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1927993	TD
Registration Number:	1316659	THERMAL DYNAMICS
Registration Number:	2949680	ATC
Registration Number:	2322300	DRAG-GUN
Registration Number:	2309699	HERCULES
Registration Number:	1764303	MERLIN
Registration Number:	1301356	PAK
Registration Number:	1870389	PAK MASTER
Registration Number:	2831855	RPT
Registration Number:	2895099	SL60
Registration Number:	2797522	SL100
Registration Number:	1726644	SMART TORCH
Registration Number:	2573392	SURELOK
Registration Number:	2388995	WMS
Registration Number:	2350680	CUTSKILL
Registration Number:	2794654	1TORCH
Registration Number:	3755290	AIRCUT
		TRADEMARK

900322594 **REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0229** 

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3068964	AUTO-CUT
Registration Number:	4274184	SPEEDLOK
Registration Number:	2957159	TD
Registration Number:	3951086	XTREMELIFE
Registration Number:	2995804	ULTRA-CUT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9199992789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-636-4767

**Email:** bjackson@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Hall

Address Line 1: 3120 PRinceton Pike, Suite 303
Address Line 2: kacvinsky daisak bluni pllc

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1800TCD00126US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Hall
SIGNATURE:	/MichaelHall/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=THERMAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION.Evidence of Merger DE (2014)#page1.tif source=THERMAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION.Evidence of Merger DE (2014)#page2.tif source=THERMAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION.Evidence of Merger DE (2014)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0230 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PROMOTION CONTROLS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"THERMAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VICTOR TECHNOLOGIES FOREIGN INVESTMENTS CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VISOTEK, INC.", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VICTOR EQUIPMENT COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"VICTOR EQUIPMENT COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT
7:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0735214 8100M

141568127

AUTHENT\CATION: 1980201

DATE: 12-20-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0231

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:06 PM 12/19/2014 FILED 07:07 PM 12/19/2014 SRV 141568127 - 0735214 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### OF EACH OF

# VICTOR TECHNOLOGIES FOREIGN INVESTMENTS CORP a Delaware corporation,

THERMAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION a Delaware corporation,

VISOTEK, INC. a Michigan corporation,

AND

PROMOTION CONTROLS, INC. a Delaware corporation,

WITH AND INTO

VICTOR EQUIPMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL")

THE UNDERSIGNED, Victor Equipment Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Victor Technologies Foreign Investments Corp, a Delaware corporation, Thermal Dynamics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Promotion Controls, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Visotek, Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Subsidiaries"), with and into the Corporation:

- 1. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding capital stock of the Subsidiaries.
- 2. On December 19, 2014, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge the Subsidiary into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation authorizes the merger of the Subsidiaries with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation to be the surviving entity and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Subsidiaries be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by the Subsidiaries;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0232

1877125.2

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall assume all of the obligations and liabilities of the Subsidiaries; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

- 3. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 4. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware at 11:58 p.m. on December 31, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer the 19th day of December, 2014.

Victor Equipment Company

Bv:

Mark Paul Lehman Vice President and Assistant Secretary